

No. 19-1392

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

THOMAS E. DOBBS, STATE HEALTH OFFICER OF THE
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

JACKSON WOMEN'S HEALTH ORGANIZATION, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
GOOD COUNSEL, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

SEAN COLLIER
COLLIER LEGAL, LLC
Counsel of Record
12 Granary Road
Stockton, New Jersey 08559
(908) 581-7180
sean@collier.legal

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. <i>Stare Decisis</i> Does Not Support Upholding <i>Roe v. Wade</i> Because Abortion Is Not Necessary for Women Unexpectedly Pregnant to Achieve Economic and Social Equality.....	2
II. Many Women Have Achieved Economic and Social Equality in Spite of the Harms Caused by Legalized Abortion.....	4
A. “Anna”	5
B. “Kelly” and “Rosemary”	5
C. “Joan” and “Maria”	7
III. The Hardships Suffered by Other Mothers Who Choose Or Are Pushed Toward Abortion Further Undermine the <i>Casey</i> Plurality’s Conclusion.....	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Burnet v. Coronado Oil & Gas Co.</i> , 285 U.S. 393 (1932).....	3, 9
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pennsylvania v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973).....	1, 2, 3, 9
Other Authorities	
R. Petchesky, <i>Abortion and Woman's Choice</i> (rev. ed. 1990).....	3
